
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Atlanta Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Cody Stevens, Sale Officer 2 . Denise Kinsinger, Witness 3 . Chad Fate 4 . Dave Hincka

01/26/2016          02:40 PM (local time)

Atlanta Office 01/26/2016          10:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 5560

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MS. KEYTOE ASPEN

E H Tulgestka & Sons Inc

54-005-15-01

73.26% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: RIGMAROLE RED PINE MIX

Precision Forestry Inc

54-006-15-01

0.92%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MUTTERING EXPLETIVES ASPEN

E H Tulgestka & Sons Inc

54-007-15-01

44.62% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: CY YOUNG HD ASPEN

E H Tulgestka & Sons Inc

54-008-15-01

139.16%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Denise Kinsinger

POSTED ON: 01/27/2016 at 9:32:46 am

Page 1 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Atlanta Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MS. KEYTOE ASPEN

54-005-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* E H Tulgestka 

& Sons Inc

Bid Per Unit

Hincka Logging, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Precision 

Forestry Inc

Bid Per Unit

Elenz Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/26/2016

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawlogs MBF  156.10 $79.00 $79.00 $79.00 $200.00 $79.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  68.70 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $200.00 $161.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  21.50 $218.00 $2,918.05 $218.00 $300.00 $1,294.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,442.00 $18.70 $18.70 $18.70 $23.50 $18.70

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  868.00 $15.35 $15.35 $60.87 $21.25 $15.35

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.00 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00 $153.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.50 $296.00 $296.00 $296.00 $296.00 $296.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.90 $74.00 $74.00 $74.00 $74.00 $74.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $5.45 $5.45 $5.45 $5.45 $5.45

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $24.20 $24.20 $24.20 $24.20 $24.20

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  104.00 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  167.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $58.60 $58.60 $58.60 $58.60 $58.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $79,236.70 $137,287.78 $118,748.06 $114,609.90 $102,370.70

Page 2 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Atlanta Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

RIGMAROLE RED PINE MIX

54-006-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Precision 

Forestry Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/26/2016

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  476.10 $226.00 $228.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  380.00 $60.30 $61.50

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  370.00 $21.05 $21.05

NON BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  47.50 $52.00 $52.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  13.00 $170.00 $170.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  58.20 $71.00 $71.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  335.00 $11.60 $11.60

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  65.00 $13.50 $13.50

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $5.70 $5.70

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  64.00 $17.35 $17.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $153,038.50 $154,446.70

Page 3 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Atlanta Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MUTTERING EXPLETIVES ASPEN

54-007-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* E H Tulgestka 

& Sons Inc

Bid Per Unit

Precision Forestry 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Hincka Logging, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/26/2016

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawlogs MBF  87.50 $79.00 $79.00 $80.00 $79.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  25.20 $178.00 $178.00 $200.00 $178.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  41.20 $234.00 $234.00 $250.00 $234.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  987.00 $22.10 $22.10 $25.00 $22.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  624.00 $17.20 $17.20 $25.00 $17.20

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  289.00 $29.85 $142.29 $70.62 $90.63

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  1.50 $64.00 $64.00 $64.00 $64.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $337.00 $337.00 $337.00 $337.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  36.60 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $5.90 $5.90 $5.90 $5.90

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  70.00 $21.20 $21.20 $21.20 $21.20

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $63.60 $63.60 $63.60 $63.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $72,833.70 $105,328.86 $93,646.83 $90,399.12

Page 4 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Atlanta Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CY YOUNG HD ASPEN

54-008-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* E H Tulgestka 

& Sons Inc

Bid Per Unit

Precision Forestry 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Hincka Logging, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/26/2016

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  42.40 $49.00 $49.00 $125.00 $49.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  14.30 $135.00 $135.00 $300.00 $135.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  891.00 $18.95 $18.95 $28.75 $18.95

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  403.00 $16.00 $16.00 $29.00 $16.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  113.00 $28.25 $436.34 $50.00 $133.23

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  1.10 $199.00 $199.00 $199.00 $199.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $278.00 $278.00 $278.00 $278.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  7.90 $69.00 $69.00 $69.00 $69.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  23.00 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $5.75 $5.75 $5.75 $5.75

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $53.60 $53.60 $53.60 $53.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $33,136.75 $79,250.92 $55,147.20 $44,999.49

Page 5 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


